Listing of Counties By State

Analysis Report
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County Name
Acadia Parish
Allen Parish
Ascension Parish
Assumption Parish
Avoyelles Parish
Beauregard Parish
Bienville Parish
Bossier Parish
Caddo Parish
Calcasieu Parish
Caldwell Parish
Cameron Parish
Catahoula Parish
Claiborne Parish
Concordia Parish
De Soto Parish
East Baton Rouge Pari
East Carroll Parish
East Feliciana Parish
Evangeline Parish
Franklin Parish
Grant Parish
Iberia Parish
Iberville Parish
Jackson Parish
lefferson Parish
Jefferson Davis Parish
Lafayette Parish
Lafourche Parish
La Salle Parish
Lincoln Parish

Livingston Parish

Population
60,095
25,636

104,822
22,874
42,511
35,419
14,729

111,492

253,623

187,554
10,439

6,584
10,460
16,118
18,989
26,401
434,633
8,102
20,970
35,330
19,807
20,164
75,101
32,505
15,063

443,342
31,097

210,954
93,682
13,964
43,286

123,326

Indep. Bapt
Churches Count
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Analysis of County population to Independent Baptist Churches

Counties: 64
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Gospel Rate (Yrs)| (Sq Miles)
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Indep. Bapt

Total Churches

Area

County Name Population Churches Count Needed Shortage |Gospel Rate (Yrs)| (Sq Miles)
Madison Parish 11,385 0 1 (1) #DIV/0!
Morehouse Parish 28,223 3 3 0 1.9
Natchitoches Parish 39,255 0 4 (4) #DIV/0!
Orleans Parish 354,850 1 35 (34) 71.0
Quachita Parish 151,502 4 15 (112) 7.6
Plaguemines Parish 20,942 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!
Pointe Coupee Parish 22,447 0 (2) #DIV/0!
Rapides Parish 133,937 6 13 (7) 4.5
Red River Parish 9,003 2 1 1 0.9
Richland Parish 20,422 1 2 (1) 4.1
Sabine Parish 23,733 2 2 (0) 24
St. Bernard Parish 40,655 1 4 (3) 8.1
St. Charles Parish 51,611 0 5 (5) #DIV/0!

St. Helena Parish 10,551 0 1 (1) #DIV/0!

St. James Parish 21,054 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!

St. John the Baptist P4 47,086 2 5 (3) 4.7
St. Landry Parish 92,326 1 9 (8) 18.5
St. Martin Parish 52,217 0 5 (5) #DIV/0!

St. Mary Parish 50,815 3 5 2) 3.4
St. Tammany Parish 231,495 7 23 (16) 6.6
Tangipahoa Parish 118,688 4 12 (8) 5.9
Tensas Parish 5,609 0 1 (1) #DIV/0!
Terrebonne Parish 109,291 2 11 (9) 10.9
Union Parish 22,584 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!
Vermilion Parish 56,141 2 6 (4) 5.6
Vernon Parish 46,616 6 5 1 1.6
Washington Parish 45,669 2 5 (3) 4.6
Webster Parish 40,544 4 4 (0) 2.0
West Baton Rouge Pa 22,638 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!
West Carroll Parish 11,329 0 1 (1) #DIV/0!
West Feliciana Parish 15,055 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!
Winn Parish 15,331 2 2 0 1.5
STATE TOTALS 4,492,076 124 449 (325) 7.2 -

County Notes



Indep. Bapt Total Churches

County Name Population Churches Count Needed Shortage [Gospel Rate (Yrs)| (Sq Miles) County Notes

Counties with no Indep B.C. 25

Research Comments:




