Counties:

64

LOUISIANA

Ct	County Name	Population	Indep. Bapt Churches Count	Total Churches Needed	Shortage	Gospel Rate (Yrs)	Area (Sq Miles)	County Notes
1	Acadia Parish	60,095	2	6	(4)	6.0		
2	Allen Parish	25,636	3	3	0	1.7		
3	Ascension Parish	104,822	3	10	(7)	7.0		
4	Assumption Parish	22,874	1	2	(1)	4.6		
5	Avoyelles Parish	42,511	2	4	(2)	4.3		
6	Beauregard Parish	35,419	2	4	(2)	3.5		
7	Bienville Parish	14,729	2	1	1	1.5		
8	Bossier Parish	111,492	4	11	(7)	5.6		
9	Caddo Parish	253,623	9	25	(16)	5.6		
10	Calcasieu Parish	187,554	11	19	(8)	3.4		
11	Caldwell Parish	10,439	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
12	Cameron Parish	6,584	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
13	Catahoula Parish	10,460	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
14	Claiborne Parish	16,118	1	2	(1)	3.2		
15	Concordia Parish	18,989	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
16	De Soto Parish	26,401	0	3	(3)	#DIV/0!		
17	East Baton Rouge Pari	434,633	5	43	(38)	17.4		
18	East Carroll Parish	8,102	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
19	East Feliciana Parish	20,970	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
20	Evangeline Parish	35,330	1	4	(3)	7.1		
21	Franklin Parish	19,807	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
22	Grant Parish	20,164	1	2	(1)	4.0		
23	Iberia Parish	75,101	2	8	(6)	7.5		
24	Iberville Parish	32,505	0	3	(3)	#DIV/0!		
25	Jackson Parish	15,063	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
26	Jefferson Parish	443,342	5	44	(39)	17.7		
27	Jefferson Davis Parish	31,097	2	3	(1)	3.1		
28	Lafayette Parish	210,954	2	21	(19)	21.1		
29	Lafourche Parish	93,682	0	9	(9)	#DIV/0!		
30	La Salle Parish	13,964	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
31	Lincoln Parish	43,286	3	4	(1)	2.9		
32	Livingston Parish	123,326	8	12	(4)	3.1		

			Churches Count	Needed	Shortage	Gospel Rate (Yrs)	(Sq Miles)	County Notes
34 N	Madison Parish	11,385	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
	Morehouse Parish	28,223	3	3	0	1.9		
35 N	Natchitoches Parish	39,255	0	4	(4)	#DIV/0!		
36	Orleans Parish	354,850	1	35	(34)	71.0		
37 C	Ouachita Parish	151,502	4	15	(11)	7.6		
38 F	Plaquemines Parish	20,942	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
39 P	Pointe Coupee Parish	22,447	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
40 F	Rapides Parish	133,937	6	13	(7)	4.5		
41 F	Red River Parish	9,003	2	1	1	0.9		
42 F	Richland Parish	20,422	1	2	(1)	4.1		
43 S	Sabine Parish	23,733	2	2	(0)	2.4		
44 S	St. Bernard Parish	40,655	1	4	(3)	8.1		
45 S	St. Charles Parish	51,611	0	5	(5)	#DIV/0!		
46 S	St. Helena Parish	10,551	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
47 S	St. James Parish	21,054	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
48 S	St. John the Baptist Pa	47,086	2	5	(3)	4.7		
49 S	St. Landry Parish	92,326	1	9	(8)	18.5		
50 S	St. Martin Parish	52,217	0	5	(5)	#DIV/0!		
51 S	St. Mary Parish	50,815	3	5	(2)	3.4		
52 S	St. Tammany Parish	231,495	7	23	(16)	6.6		
53 T	Tangipahoa Parish	118,688	4	12	(8)	5.9		
54 T	Tensas Parish	5,609	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
55 T	Terrebonne Parish	109,291	2	11	(9)	10.9		
56 L	Union Parish	22,584	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
57 V	Vermilion Parish	56,141	2	6	(4)	5.6		
58 V	Vernon Parish	46,616	6	5	1	1.6		
59 V	Washington Parish	45,669	2	5	(3)	4.6		
60 V	Webster Parish	40,544	4	4	(0)	2.0		
61 V	West Baton Rouge Par	22,638	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
62 V	West Carroll Parish	11,329	0	1	(1)	#DIV/0!		
63 V	West Feliciana Parish	15,055	0	2	(2)	#DIV/0!		
64 V	Winn Parish	15,331	2	2	0	1.5		

449

(325)

7.2

STATE TOTALS

4,492,076

124

Ct County Name Population Churches Count Needed Shortage Gospel Rate (Yrs) (Sq Miles) County Notes

Counties with no Indep B.C. 25

Research Comments: